

Page 1 of 2 Certificate No: LR21226010AS Issue Date: 31/05/2021 Expiry Date: 05/05/2024

## **Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier**

Supplier	Seamar Divers International S.A de C.V.
Address	Carretera Carmen a Puerto Real km 10, Cd. del Carmen, CAM, 24157
<b>Contact Details</b>	seamar@seamardivers.com; www.seamardivers.com.mx
Contact Number	+52 (938) 111 8383

The above company having been assessed hereby receives approval in accordance with the requirements of Lloyd's Register Procedures for Approval of Service Suppliers as Supplier from the address(es) listed above for the provision of

In-Water Survey Of Ships And Mobile Offshore Units DIVING INSPECTOR/DIVING SUPERVISOR   Marco Antonio Barrera Medrano Israel Lopez Hernández Facundo Alonso Buenavat Audran Cruz Hernández David Martinez Lerma Emanuel Moreno Bonilla DIVING INSPECTOR Javier Garcia Cordova Ivan Ramirez Morales	
<ul> <li>Marco Antonio Barrera Medrano</li> <li>Israel Lopez Hernández</li> <li>Facundo Alonso Buenavat</li> <li>Audran Cruz Hernández</li> <li>David Martinez Lerma</li> <li>Emanuel Moreno Bonilla</li> <li>DIVING INSPECTOR</li> <li>Javier Garcia Cordova</li> </ul>	In-Water Survey Of Ships And Mobile Offshore Units
<ul> <li>Felix Lopez Espinoza</li> <li>Juan Angel Alvarado Bocanegra</li> <li>Rafael Ramos Montalvo</li> <li>DIVERS</li> <li>Eduardo Aguilar Hernandez</li> <li>Fabian Dominguez García</li> <li>Deivis Fabian Carmona Román</li> <li>Carlos AlbertoP alacios Lopez</li> <li>Vicente Guerrero Gomez</li> <li>Gustavo Cruz Hernandez</li> <li>Tirso Alejandro García</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Marco Antonio Barrera Medrano</li> <li>Israel Lopez Hernández</li> <li>Facundo Alonso Buenavat</li> <li>Audran Cruz Hernández</li> <li>David Martinez Lerma</li> <li>Emanuel Moreno Bonilla</li> <li>DIVING INSPECTOR</li> <li>Javier Garcia Cordova</li> <li>Ivan Ramirez Morales</li> <li>Felix Lopez Espinoza</li> <li>Juan Angel Alvarado Bocanegra</li> <li>Rafael Ramos Montalvo</li> <li>DIVERS</li> <li>Eduardo Aguilar Hernandez</li> <li>Fabian Dominguez García</li> <li>Deivis Fabian Carmona Román</li> <li>Carlos AlbertoP alacios Lopez</li> <li>Vicente Guerrero Gomez</li> <li>Gustavo Cruz Hernandez</li> </ul>

## **Rene Alvarez Ruano**

Surveyor to Lloyd's Register Central and South America Ltd A member of the Lloyd's Register group

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.



Page 2 of 2 Certificate No: LR21226010AS Issue Date: 31/05/2021 Expiry Date: 05/05/2024

## **Lloyds Register Approved Service Supplier**

In-Water Survey Of Ships And Mobile Offshore Units

- Cuauhtémoc Antolin Ceballos Mendoza
- Alberto Guzman Acosta
- Roberto Tecanhuey Toxqui
- Jorge Uribe Alonso Perez

This approval is conditional upon the Supplier maintaining the documented scheme as audited by any member of the Lloyd's Register Group and hereby approved; and notifying Lloyd's Register in writing of any change to that scheme including any change in personnel, equipment or procedures. This certificate is issued to the Supplier and, subject to the Supplier complying with the necessary conditions, is valid to the date referred to above.

71 Fenchurch Street, London, EC3M 4BS, United Kingdom

Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.